

#### **CITY OF HAWAIIAN GARDENS**

### FILLING VACANT CITY COUNCIL SEAT APPLICATION

**DATE:** February 23, 2022

**ELIGIBILITY**: Eligible applicants must be at least 18 years of age, a resident and registered voter in the City of Hawaiian Gardens.

APPLICATION FILING REQUIREMENTS: Completed applications must be submitted to the City Clerk's Office by 5:00 PM on Wednesday, March 2, 2022. Please complete the entire application. Applications must be submitted to the attention of Pablo Rubio, City Clerk, City of Hawaiian Gardens, Administration Building, 21815 Pioneer Boulevard, Hawaiian Gardens, CA 90716. Applications can also be submitted via email at <a href="mailto:cityclerk@hgcity.org">cityclerk@hgcity.org</a>, provided all materials are attached. Email submissions received after the deadline will not be accepted and the City is not responsible for any technical difficulties a candidate may have in emailing his or her application (e.g., email cannot be sent because attachments are too large). Candidates who submit their application via email are strongly encouraged to call the City Clerk's Office to confirm receipt at (562) 420-2641, Ext. 240.

#### INTRODUCTION TO THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL:

Applicants are encouraged to participate in person at the **March 8, 2022**, City Council meeting at **6:00 PM** in the City Council Chambers, 21815 Pioneer Boulevard, Hawaiian Gardens to introduce themselves and share their interests and qualifications with the Mayor and City Council. Each applicant will be given 3 minutes to make their statement during Public Comment.

**Term of Office**: The successful appointee will serve until the next General Municipal Election – November 8, 2022. At the November 2022 election, the seat would then be subject to election for a two-year term. The person appointed to fill the vacant seat in the interim or any other person may seek election to the two-year seat.

**General Information regarding the Position**: Regular meetings of the City Council are held at 6:00 p.m. on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month. The successful appointee will also need to be available for Special Meetings of the City Council.

In accordance with Government Code Section 87200, members of the City Council are subject to the State's financial disclosure laws and Fair Political Practices Commission regulations and will be required to disclose their economic interests upon appointment to this office.

## APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO SERVE ON CITY COUNCIL

This is a public document. To assist the City Council in evaluating each applicant in the selection of City Council Members, please provide as complete of a response as possible to all questions.

| APPLICANT INFORMATION   |               |            |           |  |
|---|---------------|------------|-----------|--|
| NAME  |               | PHONE NO.* |           |  |
| RESIDENCE ADDRESS*  | CITY & STATE  |            | ZIP CODE  |  |
| MAILING ADDRESS (If different than above)*  | CITY & STATE  |            | ZIP CODE  |  |
| EMAIL ADDRESS*  |               |            |           |  |
| EMPLOYER*   | OCCUPATION    |            |           |  |
| BUSINESS ADDRESS*   | CITY & STATE* |            | ZIP CODE* |  |
| EDUCATION (Highest school year and degree received)   |               |            | <u> </u>  |  |
|   |               |            |           |  |
| * This personal information will be redacted when subject to and/or utilized for public viewing.  MEMBER COMMITMENT   |               |            |           |  |
| INICINIDER COMMINITIVIENT   |               |            |           |  |
| I am willing to fulfill all requirements of a City Councilmember, including but not limited to the following:   |               |            |           |  |
| • I am able to attend City Council meetings that are regularly scheduled on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month at 6:00 PM and also serve as a Public Housing Authority Director, whose meetings are at 5:30 PM on the fourth Tuesday of each month.  |               |            |           |  |
| • I understand that if I am chosen as an appointee, I will only serve on the City Council until the next General Municipal Election - November 8, 2022. At the November 2022 election, the seat would then be subject to election for a two-year term. The person appointed to fill the vacant seat in the interim or any other person may seek election to the two-year seat.                                    |               |            |           |  |
| <ul> <li>I understand that upon appointment I will be obligated to complete and file with the City Clerk a Form 700, Statement of<br/>Economic Interests within 30 days of my appointment.</li> </ul>   |               |            |           |  |
| <ul> <li>I understand that this application and any documents submitted in connection with this application process are public records<br/>that may be disclosed to the general public upon request.</li> </ul>   |               |            |           |  |
| Please complete the questionnaire on page 3.  |               |            |           |  |
| By my signature below, I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the information I have provided in this application are true and correct and that I am 18 years of age or older and a registered voter and resident of the City of Hawaiian Gardens as of the date below and will remain so at the time of appointment should I be appointed to the City Council. |               |            |           |  |
| APPLICANT SIGNATURE   |               | DATE       |           |  |
|   |               |            |           |  |

# QUESTIONNAIRE FOR APPLICANTS FOR APPOINTMENT TO FILL THE VACANT CITY COUNCIL SEAT FOR THE CITY OF HAWAIIAN GARDENS

All applicants must complete this questionnaire to apply for appointment to the vacant City Council seat for the City of Hawaiian Gardens.

| 1. Are you a resident of the City of Hawaiian Gardens? Yes $\square$ No $\square$  |
|--|
| 2. Are you a registered voter in the City of Hawaiian Gardens? Yes $\Box$ No $\Box$  |
| 3. The City of Hawaiian Gardens City Council meets regularly on the 2 <sup>nd</sup> and 4 <sup>th</sup> Tuesdays of each month at 6:00 p.m. Can you commit to attending the regularly scheduled City Council meetings? <b>Yes</b> □ <b>No</b> □                                    |
| 4. The City of Hawaiian Gardens Councilmembers also serve as a Public Housing Authority Director, whose meetings are at 5:30pm on the fourth Tuesday of each month. Can you commi to attending the regularly scheduled Public Housing Authority meetings? <b>Yes</b> □ <b>No</b> □ |
| 5. Please provide a brief description of your interest in serving on the Hawaiian Gardens City Council. (Use additional sheets if necessary)   |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
| 6. Are you planning to seek election to the two-year seat at the November 2022 election?   |

Yes □ No □